PLOTTED 03-02-01

B30300 ® ® ® ® 30300
—194 4.75 194 ————150— ITEM | PART ND. |aTY DESCRIPTION
® 1 | 30282-R [ 1 | HOUSING - GEAR BOX MACHINED
@@ % @@ @ 2] 30093 [ 1 [ SHAFT - IRIVE
3] 30294 [ 1 [ SHAFT - ca
N / 4] 20373 | 2 | GASKET - GUIDE SCREV 1/4'
\J \j 5| 91967 1 PLATE - PREMIER NAME
6| 30324 | 4 | SCREW - U TYPE PUSH
\ LUBRICATION DIviISION e 12 TRe e
8] a0e92 [2 [ cam
@ @ /@ 3201 West Wall St. e T
i i Z7 294 Midland, Texas 79701 10 | 20286 | 2 | PLATE - BRG. HOUNTING (OUAL)
- 1 [ 20285 [ 1 [ PLATE - BEARING MOUNTING (SINGLE)
(432) 520.6700 ®[ 12| 30302 | 3] spacer
Fax (432) 520.6707 13 [ 90e93 [ 1 [ SEAL - DI
i 14 | 90216 | 4 | #3 WOODRUFF KEY
_ I _ 4':3 15 | 30284 |1 [ PLATE - PUNP AND COVER
IRIVE SHAFT 16 [ 30309 |1 ] cOVER GASKET
72 NS\ \ H C 17 | 30360 | 2 [ BUSHING - COVER PLATE
® N Q) 7 P r OteCt’ ng Omp ressors 18 | 30311 [ 8 [ SCREW - 5/16-18 X 11/4' LONG SIC. HD. CAP
8.2 ¥ @ 005 H 19 [ 30291 |5 [ BEARING - RADIAL
Wor I d Wl de 20 [ 90372 |8 | /16 LOCK WASHER
£== ! 21 [ 30377 |1 | PLUG - FILTER mND VENT
o 22 [ 90476 |1 [ PLUG - PIPE 1/2 NPT
i 23 | 90304 [ 2 [ StReW - SET
— 24 ] 30334 |6 | SCREW - 3/8-16 UNC X 3’ LG SO, HDCAP
AR S 19 WIDE X .09 DEEP 25| 9610 | 2 | PLUG - 1/4 NPT SOCKET HEAD
X100 LING KEYVAY 26 | 9456 |10 | LOCK VASHER - 3/8°
27 [ 30314 |2 [ SCREW - ROLLER/TAPPET GUIDE
28| 30312 | 4 [ SCREW - 3/8-16 UNC X LI/4" LDNG SIC. HD, CAP
(B) 29| 30361 | 2 | WASHER
@ @ 0| 30369 | 1 | COLMR - STIP
31| 30315 | 2 | ASSY - RULLER / TAPPET
32 | 92350 | 1 | 3/4" NPT GAUGE GLASS
@) 33| 30310 | 2 | GASKET - PUNP
@ RATIO CHART @ 34 | 30308 2 | COVER - PLﬁMP STATION
@ ASSEVBLY | TOTAL | WIRN GEAR| _WORW | VIR GEAR | WIRN 3| 90490 |1 | KEY - 3/16" SQUIRE X 75 LONG
PART NO. | RATID | TTEM # 5 | ITEN 4 8 | [TEM 4 21 | ITEM 4 22 ®)
seerin A—A 0400100 |01 | 90077 | soves | 0077 | ouoed
90400200 [2001 | 90078 | 90065 | 90077 | 90064
90400-300 [3001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90077 | 90064
0400-400 [4000 | 90078 | 90065 | 90078 | 90065 E[D]A
90400-600 |60 | 90079 | 90066 | 90078 | 90065 ‘
90400-800 |goot | 90078 | 90065 | 90080 | 90067 ﬂ 7 RIVE HerT-] —
90400-900 9001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90079 | 90066
904001200 [12001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90080 | 90067
904001600 [16001 | 90080 | 90067 | 90080 | 90067 flcls
904001800 [18001 | 90079 | 90066 | 9008l | 90068
|
CAM SHAFT
GEAR ARRANGEMENT
{a
ASSY PN RATID A B C D £ F
3030011 B | 30287 (36D | 30287 (36T Y
30300-3-1 281 | 30307 49D | 3088 (531) v
;
30300-8-1 771 30287 (36T 30295 (361/19T) 30296 (331/19T) 30288 (33T
W21 | 250 | 30307 49T 30296 (S31/19T) 30296 (S31/19T) 30288 (537
0300-1-3 128 | 30288 G3D | 30307 a9n 1 ¥
% USE 2 P/N 30303  SPACERS AND REVERSE CAMSHAFT

NOTE:

GEARBOX MUST HAVE TAG STATING:
FILL GEAR BOX TO CENTER OF GAUGE
GLASS BEFDRE RUNNING. USE SAE 90
GEAR DIL AND CHANGE OIL EVERY

6 MONTHS.

L mems W
C C Technology Inc.
L 3201 West Wall St. Midland, TX 79701
w eman -0 | Office: 432.520.6700 fax: 432.520.6707

TILRANES 01 NITD
TR R 3

QT 05 [

B [1mr e was ouse

A

GOERAL REVISIN

zenen ww " HVIP Gear Box

w lom ™ 73®| Right Hand End Rotary

LET.

REVISIN

7-17-69 g
Eon | REV.3Y [P EY

NE_| DNE

TRVNEY_—DATE, TRAVING WL REV.

“This document and conten
and cannot be copied or

fary to the Manufacturer
out written permission

APRVED MNB | 8-12-98

e FUL e e 30300- B




PLOTTED 03-02-01

B30299

194

194——

S

iz
54

Z

94
t
o621 ?
t
2.9

19 WIDE X 09 DEEP
X 100 LONG KEYWAY

.l

DRIVE SHAFT

\

N\

CAM SHAFT

@
7

2=

IN
gf

%

30299
1ren| perT o fary DESCRIPTION
1| 30782-L | 1 | HOUSING - GEAR BOX MACKINED
2] 3029 | 1| SHFT - IRIVE
3| 30294 | 1| SHAFT - Com
4| 30373 | 2 | GASKET - GUDDE SCREW 14"
S| 9197 | 1 | PLATE - PRENIER NAKE
LUBRICATION DivISION 6| 3034 | 4 | SCREV - U TYPE PUSH
7] 9ee3 | 2 | RING - swep
3201 West Wall St. 8| 3% |2 cm
. 9| 9eer | 2 | WASHER - 5/8°
Midland, Texas 79701 10 | 30286 | 2 | PLATE - BRG NOUNTING (DUAL>
(432) 520.6700 1 | 30285 | 1 | PLATE - BEARING NOUNTING (SINGLD)
12 | 3032 | 3 | SPACER
Fax (432) 520.6707 13 ] 0% | 1| SEAL - OLL
14 | 9el6 | 4 | #3 VOOIRUFF KEY
(www.cct.nu | 15| 3084 | 1| PLATE - PUWP AND COVER
. 16| 30309 | 1| COVER GASKET
Protect'ng Co mpres SOrsS 17 3030 | 2 | BUSHING - COVER PLATE
18 | 3031l | 8 | SCREV - 5/16-18 X LI/4" LONG SUC. HD. CAP
Wo rld Wide 19 | 30291 | 5 | BEARING - RADIAL
20| 90372 | 8 | 5/16 LOCK VASHR
21| 30377 | 1| PLUG - FILTER AND VENT
22| 97 | 1| PLUG - PIPE 172 NPT
23] @0 | 2 | SCREW - SET
24| 30334 | 6 | SCREW - 3/8-16 UNC X 3 LG SOC, HDCAP
25| 9610 | 2 | PLUG - 1/4 NPT SOCKET HEAD
2 | 914% |10 | LOCK VASHER - 3/8°
27| 3031+ | 2 | SCREW - ROLLER/TAPPET GUIDE
28| 30312 | 4 | SOREW - 3/8-16 UNC X LU/4” LONG SIC. HD. CAP
29 | 30361 2 | WASHER
30 | 30369 1 COLLAR - STOP
31| 035 | 2 | ASSY - ROLLER / TAPPET
@ 32 [ 9235 | 1 | 3/4° WPT GUAGE GLASS
33| 30810 | 2 | GASKET - PUWP
34| 3008 | 2 | COVER - PUNP STATION
35| 9490 | 1| KEY - /16" SWUARE X 75 LONG
ASSEMELY | TOTAL | VORM GEAR| __ WORM | WORM GEAR| _ WORM Wﬂﬂ
PART NG. | RATID | ITEM #5 | ITEM 4 8 | ITEM # 21 | TN 4 22 ‘
90400100 [loos | 90077 | ome4 | 90077 | 9noek [ TR soer -2 ]
9040200 oo | 90078 | 90065 | U077 | Sulee = L '
90400-300  [300:1 90079 90066 90077 90064
90400-400  [400:1 90078 90065 90078 90065 RATI T
90400-600 6001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90078 | 90065 T
90400-800_[§001 | 90078 | 90065 | 90080 | 90067 ——
90400-900 9001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90079 | 90066
90400-1200 [I2001 | 90079 | 90066 | 90080 | 90067
90400-1600 [l60D1 | 90080 | 90067 | 90080 | 90067
S0400-1600 (18001 | 90075 | 90066 | 0B | 9u0es CEAR ARRANGEMENT
ASSY PN RATID B C D £ F
30e99-1-1 1| 30287 e | auee7 a6m ¥
M9-3-1 | sl | A7 AID | 0288 <5 y
30299-8-1 771 30287 (36T) 30295 (36T/19T) 30296 (33T/19T) 30288 ‘(53T)
Mw9g-ol | st | W7 agn 30296 (S3T/19T) 30696 (S3/19T) 30288 (530
A9-1-3 | 108 | 3098 53D | 0307 19D 1 ¥

% USE 2 P/N 30303 SPACERS AND REVERSE CAMSHAFT

NOTE:

GEARBOX MUST HAVE TAG STATING:
FILL GEAR BOX TO CENTER OF GAUGE
GLASS BEFORE RUNNING. USE SAE 90
GEAR OIL AND CHANGE OIL EVERY

6 MONTHS,

AL IDOISINS M POES
s

TILERACES 10T WIED
e »

C C Technology Inc.

3201 West Wall St. Midland, TX 79701

.- m | Office: 432.520.6700 fax: 432.520.6707

s [TIILE

HVLP Gear Box

S Left Hand End Rotary

TRNEY__— [DATE
REB [12-8-99

TRAVING 1. REV.

TALE

FULL

30299- |A

ICAKED BY ‘ws ‘




	Page 1

